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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC,
Petitioner,

V.

GROOVE DIGITAL, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Cases IPR2019-00050 and IPR2019-00193!
Patent 9,454,762 B2

Before BRYAN F. MOORE, NORMAN H. BEAMER, and
STACY B. MARGOLIES, Administrative Patent Judges.

BEAMER, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Conduct of the Proceeding
37C.F.R. §42.5(a)

Il Mhin MNedawe c A dvenncnn tncrrnn P PR I PR SRR A § VN S,

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



mailto:Trials@uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Cases IPR2019-00050 and IPR2019-00193
Patent 9,454,762 B2

Portions of the transcript of the February 4, 2020, oral hearing in these
matters were previously filed as confidential. (Paper 62 in IPR2019-00050
and Paper 55 in IPR2019-00193.) The January 9 hearing order (Paper 51 in
[PR2019-00050 and Paper 45 in IPR2019-00193) provided:

The portion of the transcript taken during the confidential portion
of the hearing will be filed under seal, and the parties will submit
a non-confidential redacted version within 10 days after filing of
the transcript.

The parties have advised that they agree to publish the hearing
transcript without redactions. Therefore, the currently filed transcript shall be
redesignated as open to the public. References in the transcript to its

confidentiality status may be disregarded.

Itis SO ORDERED.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Cases IPR2019-00050 and IPR2019-00193
Patent 9,454,762 B2

For PETITIONER:

Jeffrey Berkowitz

Kevin Rodkey

Kara Specht

Erika Arner

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP
jeffrey.berkowitz@finnegan.com

kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com

kara.specht@finnegan.com

erika.arner@finnegan.com

For PATENT OWNER:

Kevin Greenleaf

Joel N. Bock
DENTONSUSLLP
kevin.greenleaf(@dentons.com
joel.bock@dentons.com

George Schoof

BUTZEL LONG,P.C.
schoof(@butzel.com
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